AUDIT ASSET LIST

Description

Date if known Stored/Operated from

Item 6.4

Change in 2019/2020

Buildings - pavilion
Euxton War Memorial Monument

Play equipment/areas
Balshaw Lane Play Area
Primrose Hill Play Area
Greenside Recreation Ground
Southport Road Shelter
Millennium Green seats/bins
Skate Park, Southport Road
Greenside Gym Equipment
Greenside Play Area
Bowling Green
Land - (community value)
Primrose Hill Play Area
Balshaw Lane Play Area
Pockets of Land at Talbot Row Shops
Balshaw Villa Corner garden

Badge of Office (gold)

Chain of Office (gold plate)

Vice Chairman’s badge of office (silver)
Office equipment (lap top)

Gazebo canopy 'Instant Shelters' branded
Willow Artwork of a Cannon 'EcoArts'

Defibrillator public units in box x 3
Defibrillator public units in box x 1

Street Furniture (17 wayside seats)

Street Furniture (2 wayside seats)

Picnic plastic benches x 2 'TBR Products brown)
Seats at Bowling Green x3 'Marmax plastic green’
Recycled plastic seats x 2 'Furnitubes brown’

Buddy bench on Greenside Garden 'Marmax black'

Benches x4 'Marmax Rainbow'

Benches x 2 'Broxap Picnic brown'

Benches on x 4 'Marmax Rainbow'

Buddy bench on Greenside Garden 'memorial

Noticeboards (x6)

Notice/map combination boards x 1
Notice/map combination boards x2
Notice/map combination boards x2
Notice/map combination boards x 1
Information Board on Millennium Green

Ornamental sign (x1)
Ornamental signs (x5)

Barrier basket containers x 4 'Plantscape black’
Flower towers x 4 'Plantscape metal'

Stone look planter containers x 1 'Amberol stone'
Stone look planter containers x 4 'Amberol stone’
1m2 tub containers x 3 'Plantscape black’

1m2 tub containers x 3 'Amberol black’

Barrier containers x 3 ‘Amberol black'

Solar Light column
Powered-strimmer{petrol}-Makita BCX3400
Powered blower (petrol) Stihl BR280
Trailer (small)
Speed indicator road sign device

. .
Dennis FT510 Mower and Cartridges
Stihl Strimmer model FS 91 X2
Stihl Hedgecutter model HS45 24"/60cm X2
Stihl Blower model B600

Vacuum pavement machine

100,000 e

200,000 e
150,000 e
5,500
7,500

3,500 e
170,000
8,000
108,000
99,000

PR PR

1,200 e
600 e
562

1001
559
900

6,276
2,088

7,000
812
1,082
1,079
975
442
817
1,132
1,172
442

2,500 e
790

1,540
978

930

540
2,450

792
4,000
289
1,037
1,460
1,098
614

3,395

330
450
2,295

7897
600
456
491

3,000

918,366

Jul'1s

Feb'13
Mar'13
Apr'l8
Apr'i8

Aug’'04
Jul'l7

April'l8
May'18
Feb'19

Nov'16
July'18

Nov'16
Sep'l7
May'18
Jul'18
Oct'18
Oct'18
Jul'19
Jul'19
Mar'20

various
May'13
May'13
Oct'16

Nov'18
Feb'19

Jul'lé
Dec'16

Nov'17
Oct'18

Nov'17
Nov'18
Oct'19

Feb'20
Feb'20

Aug'05
Aug'08
Oct'09
Jan’11
Jan’10
Feb™3
Sep'l8
Jun'19
Jun'19
Dec'19

Nov’12

Corner School Lane/Wigan Road

Balshaw Lane
Primrose Hill Road
Greenside
Southport Road
Millennium Green
Southport Road
Greenside
Greenside
Greenside

Primrose Hill Road

Balshaw Lane

Talbot Row, Highways Avenue

Corner Balshaw Lane and Wigan Road

With the Chairman/or Clerk
With the Chairman/or Clerk
With the Chairman/or Clerk
Clerk's office

Garage at Greenside
Roundabout BV Buckshaw Hall

3 locations in village (skate/greens/library)
1 locations in village (MGreen)

Locations around the village

Millennium Green decking

Millennium Green (one is Lions Centennial)
Bowling Green path

Balshaw Villa Garden

Greenside Garden

Balshaw Lane play area

Millennium Green

Primrose play area

Greenside garden

All over the village

Southport Road

Unity Place BV, Southport Road
Chancery Rd, Lancaster Way
Brookwood Way, BV
Millennium Green decking

Euxton Lane corner opp Bay Horse
All over the village

Pavilion or on site at Comm.Cnt

4 locations in village

School Lane

Bowling Green perimeter path
Euxton Lane traffic island east side
Euxton Lane traffic island west side
Balshaw Lane at Pelican crossing

Southport Road land

Pavilion-

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion / or at sites around village
Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

1,082

975
1 Correction

1,132

1,172
442

790 Correction
240 Correction
-322 Correction

60 Correction

49 Correction
1,460

1,098
614

-303 Disposed 23/7/19

-115 Disposed Sep19
600

456
491

9,923



