AUDIT ASSET LIST Item 6.4

Description Buildings - pavilion	100,000 e		Stored/Operated from	Change in 2019/2020
Daliangs - pavillon	100,000 €	,		
Euxton War Memorial Monument	1	Jul'15	Corner School Lane/Wigan Road	
Play equipment/areas				
Balshaw Lane Play Area	200,000 6	9	Balshaw Lane	
Primrose Hill Play Area	150,000 €	Э	Primrose Hill Road	
Greenside Recreation Ground	5,500		Greenside	
Southport Road Shelter	7,500		Southport Road	
Millennium Green seats/bins	3,500 €		Millennium Green	
Skate Park, Southport Road	170,000	Feb'13	Southport Road	
Greenside Gym Equipment	8,000	Mar'13 Apr'18	Greenside Greenside	
Greenside Play Area Bowling Green	108,000 99,000	Apr 16 Apr'18	Greenside	
Land - (community value)	33,000	Aprilo	Greenside	
Primrose Hill Play Area	1		Primrose Hill Road	
Balshaw Lane Play Area	1		Balshaw Lane	
Pockets of Land at Talbot Row Shops	1		Talbot Row, Highways Avenue	
Balshaw Villa Corner garden	1		Corner Balshaw Lane and Wigan Road	1
Badge of Office (gold)	1,200 €	Э	With the Chairman/or Clerk	
Chain of Office (gold plate)	600 €	e Aug'04	With the Chairman/or Clerk	
Vice Chairman's badge of office (silver)	562	Jul'17	With the Chairman/or Clerk	
Office equipment (lap top)	1001	April'18	Clerk's office	
Gazebo canopy 'Instant Shelters' branded	559	May'18	Garage at Greenside	
Willow Artwork of a Cannon 'EcoArts'	900	Feb'19	Roundabout BV Buckshaw Hall	
Defibrillator public units in box x 3	6,276	Nov'16	3 locations in village (skate/greens/library)	
Defibrillator public units in box x 1	2,088	July'18	1 locations in village (MGreen)	
Street Furniture (17 wayside seats)	7,000		Locations around the village	
Street Furniture (2 wayside seats)	812	Nov'16	Millennium Green decking	
Picnic plastic benches x 2 'TBR Products brown)	1,082	Sep'17	Millennium Green (one is Lions Centennial)	1,082
Seats at Bowling Green x3 'Marmax plastic green'	1,079	May'18	Bowling Green path	,
Recycled plastic seats x 2 'Furnitubes brown'	975	Jul'18	Balshaw Villa Garden	975
Buddy bench on Greenside Garden 'Marmax black'	442	Oct'18	Greenside Garden	1 Correction
Benches x4 'Marmax Rainbow'	817	Oct'18	Balshaw Lane play area	
Benches x 2 'Broxap Picnic brown'	1,132	Jul'19	Millennium Green	1,132
Benches on x 4 'Marmax Rainbow'	1,172	Jul'19	Primrose play area	1,172
Buddy bench on Greenside Garden 'memorial'	442	Mar'20	Greenside garden	442
Noticeboards (x6)		various	All over the village	
Notice/map combination boards x 1	790	May'13	Southport Road	790 Correction
Notice/map combination boards x2	1,540	May'13	Unity Place BV, Southport Road	240 Correction
Notice/map combination boards x2	978	Oct'16 Nov'18	Chancery Rd, Lancaster Way	-322 Correction
Notice/map combination boards x 1 Information Board on Millennium Green	790 930	Feb'19	Brookwood Way, BV Millennium Green decking	60 Correction
			G	oo conconon
Ornamental sign (x1) Ornamental signs (x5)	540 2,450	Jul'16 Dec'16	Euxton Lane corner opp Bay Horse All over the village	
			· ·	
Barrier basket containers x 4 'Plantscape black'	792 4 000	Nov'17	Pavilion or on site at Comm.Cnt	
Flower towers x 4 'Plantscape metal' Stone look planter containers x 1 'Amberol stone'	4,000 289	Oct'18 Nov'17	4 locations in village School Lane	49 Correction
Stone look planter containers x 4 'Amberol stone'	1,037	Nov 17 Nov'18	Bowling Green perimeter path	49 Correction
1m2 tub containers x 3 'Plantscape black'	1,460	Oct'19	Euxton Lane traffic island east side	1,460
1m2 tub containers x 3 'Amberol black'	1,098	Feb'20	Euxton Lane traffic island west side	1,098
Barrier containers x 3 'Amberol black'	614	Feb'20	Balshaw Lane at Pelican crossing	614
Solar Light column	3,395	Aug'05	Southport Road land	202 Dianaged 00/7/4/
Powered strimmer (petrol) Makita BCX3400 Powered blower (petrol) Stihl BR280	330	Aug'08 Oct'09	Pavilion Pavilion	-303 Disposed 23/7/19
Trailer (small)	450	Jan'11	Pavilion	
Speed indicator road sign device	2,295	Jan'10	Pavilion / or at sites around village	
Hedge trimmer (petrol) Ryobi RHT2660R	,	Feb'13	Pavilion	-115 Disposed Sep19
Dennis FT510 Mower and Cartridges	7897	Sep'18	Pavilion	•
Stihl Strimmer model FS 91 X2	600	Jun'19	Pavilion	600
Stihl Hedgecutter model HS45 24"/60cm X2	456	Jun'19	Pavilion	456
Stihl Blower model B600	491	Dec'19	Pavilion	491
Vacuum pavement machine	3,000	Nov'12	Pavilion	
	918,366			9,923
	-,,,,,,,,			-,